FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| Washington, | D.C. 20549 |
|-------------|------------|
|-------------|------------|

| Check this box if no longer subject |
|-------------------------------------|
| to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 |
| obligations may continue. See |
| Instruction 1(b). |

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* MURRAY STEVEN JOSEPH | | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol BigCommerce Holdings, Inc. [BIGC] | | | | | | | | | Relationship eck all app X Direc | licable) tor | 2 | ` <mark>X</mark> 10 |)% Ow | ner |
|--|---|---------|-------|---|-----------|---|---------|--|---|--------------|--|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| (Last) (First) (Middle) C/O BIGCOMMERCE HOLDINGS, INC. 11305 FOUR POINTS DR, BLDG II 3RD FLOOR | | | | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/20/2020 | | | | | | | | | Office below | er (give /) | title | | ther (spelow) | pecify |
| (Street) | | | 78726 | | | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | | | | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicabl Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | | |
| (City) | (Sta | ate) (Z | Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye | Execution | | n Date, | | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an 5) | | | Beneficially Owned Following | | | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | | | | (| Code | v | Amount | (A) or (D) | Price | | Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | | | |
| SERIES 1 COMMON STOCK 1 | | | | 11/20/202 | 20 | | | | S | | 55,347 | D | \$65.79 | 9 | 1,999,228 | | I | | By Softbank Princeville Investments, L.P. ⁽¹⁾ | |
| SERIES 1 COMMON STOCK 11/20/20 | | | | | .0 | | | S | | | 156,935 | D | \$65.79 | 9 | 5,668,738 | | I | | By Revolution Growth II, LP ⁽²⁾ | |
| | | Tal | ble I | I - Derivati (e.g., pu | | | | | | | posed of, | | | | y Owne | d | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date Execution Date, or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any | | | | | ransaction of code (Instr.) Sec Acc (A) Dis | | nber ative ities red sed 3, 4 | 6. D Exp | ate Ex | ercisable and | 7. Tit Amo Secu Unde Deriv Secu | 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) | | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exe | e rcisabl | Expiration Date | ı Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reported securities are held directly by Softbank Princeville Investments, L.P. ("Softbank Princeville"). The Reporting Person is the managing member of SB PV GP LLC, which is the general partner of SB PV GP, L.P., the general partner of Softbank Princeville. The Reporting Person may be deemed to have voting and dispositive power with respect to these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Softbank Princeville except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. The reported securities are held directly by Revolution Growth II, LP ("Revolution II"). The Reporting Person is the operating manager of Revolution Growth UGP II, LLC, the general partner of Revolution Growth GP II, LP, which is the general partner of Revolution Growth UGP II, LLC, Revolution Growth GP II, LP and the Reporting Person may be deemed to have voting and dispositive power with respect to these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Revolution II except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

/s/ Jeff Mengoli as Attorneyin-Fact for Steven Murray ** Signature of Reporting Person

11/24/2020

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.